PW092810-08
REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: 4-320-©

Project Name & Number:  Rapid Creek Trunk Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation, PN $510-1852 CIP#:
50194

Project Description:  Evaluate infiltration and inflow in existing manholes. Determine at least two methods of
recommended repair procedures.

Consultant:  Dream Design International, Inc.

Original Original Original
Contract Amount; Contract Date: Completion Date:
$24,515.00 May 4, 2010 07/30/2010

Addendum No: 1
Amendment Description: A no cost time extension is requested.

Current Contract Amount: $24,515.00  Current Completion Date: July 30, 2010
Change Requested: $0.00
New Contract Amount: $24,515.00 New Completion Date: November 15, 2010

T T

Funding Source This Request:

Anmount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Commerits

; . i

Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

Prolect Ma;ager / q Iw/gﬁéﬁe Division Man W % - W(the
R e—
pliafce S 7 /ijt/; d Department Director Date

Caty orney Date Division Manager Date

TING INSTR
ROUTING UCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

Reute tgga?]r:;iirgflf?cgf.m;etg?;ii::ﬁ;i?; eview and signatures. {Nole o Finance: Please write date of Ag{eement in appropriate space in the Agreerner{_l document)
Project Manager - Retaln second original for delivery to Gonsultant
ce:  Public Works

Engineering
Projest Manager

ltem# 13

Rev. 03/2009

109A Autharization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign



PW092810-08

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

Project:

Backqground Data:

Nature of Amendment:

No change in dollar amount.

Rapid Creek Trunk Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation
Project No. SS10-1852 / CIP No. 50194

Date of Agreement: May 4, 2010
Owner: City of Rapid City
Engineer: Dream Design International, Inc.

Project Schedule to be Changed as Follows:

The completion of all contractual requirements is to be
completed by November 15, 2010.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or

previous Amendments remain in
October 5, 2010.

CITY OF RAPID CITY:

By:

effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

ENGINEER:

By: %’M%

Mayor

Date Signed:

Dream Design International, Inc.

Date Signed: QM Zo- Z2.0/D

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

Al Chpttte™

Louie Arguello, Project Manager

ltem# 13



WOD'ONINSISIAWYINA MMM
StSO-B+E (SO09) iXvi4 BESO-BYE (SO9) :EANTHI
LOLAS OS 'ALID GIdVM ‘+ 3LIMS ‘1338LS ALID SVSNVI BZS

NOILVALSININGY NOILONYLSNOD ‘SNINNVID anNvT

AnLSaLnOnY 34vosaNva | ISNIN3INISNE NOILVLITEGVHIY FTOHNVIN

"N TIVNOILLYNELN| : : HIAMIS MNNYL NFFF0 didvd
NaIsS3Iag wv3aag

ltem# 13

PW092810-08

Map center: 44° 4' 36" N, 103° 15’ 16" W

1

<
=
-
&
[t
S

-Pennington County GIS

Rapid Ci

pidMap

Rapid City-Pennington County GIS
www.RapidMap.org

—Ra






